DIBBURBED

C.C. PEE.

PITAL CONNECTION, INC. 18 St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, Fl. 32 301, (904)224-8870 PRE: 1/5 1/10 (1/10) P. A. 18 St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, Fl. 32 301, (904)224-8870 PRE: 1/5 1/10 (1/10) P. A.

417 F. Mirginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, FL 32301, (904)224-8870 Mailing Address Post Office Box 10349, Tallahassee, FL 32302 TOLL FREE No. 1-800-342-8062 FAX (904) 222-1222

	NAME FIRM ADDRESS	-			
PHONE	()	_			
Service: Top Priority Regular One Day Service: Two Day Service					
To us via					
Matter No.: Express Mail No					
State Foo	\$ Our \$				

20 ph///s/2/

REQU	EST TAKEN	CONFIRMED	APPROVED		
DATE	4/12/94				
TIME	<u> 10:30</u>		CK No		
BY	<u>CD</u>				

WALK-IN Will Pick Up _____

Copital Express **		
Atl. of Ino. Film	**** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Corp. Flocord Sourch		
Ltd. Partnership File		
Foraign Corp. Filo	***************************************	
-L () Cort. Copy(a)		
Diagolullon/Withdrawal		\$100 miles 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C U B.		
Fielifous Name File		
	And desired amparages I restrated to the	********
Name Lenervallen Out 31		<u> </u>
Annual Report/Reinstatement _{未来来}	27960104	
	才式 过 事物[[STREET SU-
Document Filing		***************************************
Corporate Kit		
Vohicle Sonrch	-	#141344
	- 12	
Driving Record	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(N/N 60)
Document Fieldoval	٧٤	
UCC 1 or 3 File	قت تنب	
UCC 11 Search		<u> </u>
UCC 11 Retrieval	- 	
File No.'s,Copies	6m	
Courier Service	-	
Shipping/Handling	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Phone ()		
Top Priority		
Express Mall Prep.		
——— FAX () pgs	··	
		
BUBTOTALS		
	1 1 - 3	
FEE		
	7.1. 10	
DISBURSED	\$	
	1 3 1	<u> </u>
SURCHARGE	\$ - 63 - 1	<u> </u>
TAX on corporate supplies	\$	<i>5</i>
SUBTOTAL	s	
PREPAID	s	
BALANCE DUE	\$	

Please remit invoice number with payment TERMS: NET 10 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE 1 1/2% per month on Past Due Amounts Past 30 Days, 18% per Annum.

THANK YOU from Your Capital Connection



April 12, 1996

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. P O BOX 10349 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302

SUBJECT: ALS LAW FIRM, P.A. Ref. Number: W96000007972

Please Me Date U/12/16 As Incorporate

We have received your document for ALS LAW FIRM, P.A. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The specific nature of business of the professional association must be stated in the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6915.

Pamela Hall Document Specialist

Letter Number: 296A00016924

Table (and)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION APR 12 PH 31 15

SECRETAGE OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

OF

ALS LAW FIRM, P.A.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation is als LAW FIRM, P.A. The Purpose of this corporation is to practice law.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is 5840 Corporate Way, Suite 100, West Palm Beach, Florida 33407.

ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is one thousand (1,000) shares having a par value of (\$.01) per share.

ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is BLANKY GARCIA, 200 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 2100, Miami, Florida 33131.

ARTICLE V: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is Capital Connection, Inc., 417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, FL 32301.

ARTICLE VI: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The name and address of the initial Board of Directors of the corporation is LARRY SARPTORY, 5840 Corporate Way, Suite 100, West Palm Beach, Florida 33407.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 12th day of April 1996.

"Capital Connection, Inc. by Kim Crosson, Office Manager"

1 Crosso

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

96 APR 12 PH 3: 15

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the mentioned corporational organized under the laws of the state of Florida, submits the following statument in designation the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

- 1. The name of the corporation is: ALS LAW FIRM, P.A.,
- The name and street address of the registered agent and office is: BLANKY GARCIA, 200 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 2100, Miami, Florida 33131.

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

RLANKY GARCIA

29600032610 No partment of State: 18 Amendance 12 & Amendance 12 & State 12 & Amendance 12 & State to Articles of Incorporation of ALS Law Firm, P.A. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$43.75, to cover the filing fee of \$35 and certificate of status of 8.75. Pax (561) 838-5305. Our address 222 Lake view Avenue, Shite 1330 West Palm Beach, FL 33401. Please feel free to call me with any questions. Since cely, Wender Sastory Suice Amend & NC Wendy Sortory Link Shareholder VS MAY 2 8 1996

President

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

MELANASSIFICANDA

ALS Law Firm, P.A.

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted) \ See allothed

Article I: Name. The name of the corporation is amended to be: Ackerman, Link & Sartory, P.A.

Article II: Principal Office. The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation 1s amended to be: aza Lakeview Avenue, Suite 1330, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401.

Article IV: Registered Agent and Address: The registered agent is amended to be: Wendy Sartory Link, 222 Lakeview Avenue, Suite 1330, West Polm Beach, FL 33401. (The Current registered agent is Blanky Garcia, 2005. Biscayne Blud.) Suite 2100, Miami, FL 33131). This change in registered agent was duly authorized by resolution of the board of directors. The new registered agent, by her signature below, consents to the appointment. The new registered agent is familiar with, and accepts the obligations of that position.

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued where shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

Article. VI: Board of Directors: The Board of Directors 15 omended to be:

David P. Ackerman, combanea Daz Lakeview Avenue, Suite 1330 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Scott J. Link 222 Lakeview Avenue, Suite 1330 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Wendy Sartory Link 222 Lakeview Avenue, Suite 1330 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

The current board member, Larry Sartory, 5840 Corporate Way, Suite 100, West Palm Beach, FL 33407, has resigned from the board of directors.

THIRD: T	The date of each amendment's adoption: May 15, 1996.				
FOURTH:	Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)				
02	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.				
	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):				
	"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient				
	for approval by				
<u> </u>	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.				
	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.				
Signed this 17th day of May , 19 96 Signature 100 notes Autorgalian President President (By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders)					
	OR				
(By a director if adopted by the directors)					
OR					
(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)					
Wendy Sartory Link Typed or printed name					
	Tresident Title				

• •